

<

SLP(C)No. 3148 OF 2003  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3148/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in WP 42560/01(GM/RES)  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. P. DASARATHARAMA REDDY COMPLEX

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out from  
page 29 of the SLP paper book that there is an arbitration  
clause which has not been properly taken into consideration by  
the High Court.

Issue notice.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master